The ABRs were estimated using a Poisson model allowing for overdispersion.
b: Patients dosed every other day or three times weekly
Abbreviations: N: number of patients; IQR: interquartile range defined as the difference
between the 75th percentile and the 25  percentile; CI: confidence interval.
One hundred and eighty-eight (188) subjects from the two trials above continued into
the extension trial (up to 6 years duration) (Table 9). Additionally, 18 subjects (7 subjects
from an on-demand sub-trial and 11 subjects from a pharmacokinetic trial) were
included in the extension trial.